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ANNUAL PRIZE AWARD DAY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

14th October 2020 

 

President’s List for the Academic Year 2019-2020 

Sl # Student Name ER# Programme Avg. Year 

1 Ishore Koirala  105972 Business Foundation 80.79% 

2019 
Cohort, 

1st Year 

2 Kinzang Dendup  105657 Business Foundation 80.70% 

3 Tshering Deki  106217 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 82.10% 

4 Namgay Lhaden  106507 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 84.12% 

5 Sonam Tobgay  106528 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 81.66% 

6 Sunny Subba 105542 Bachelor of Commerce 80.28% 

2018 
Cohort, 

2nd Year 

7 Kuenga Norbu  105381 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 83.30% 

8 Kinley Pema Choden  104764 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 83.63% 

9 Sonam Pelden  105515 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 81.08% 

10 Sonam Palden 104961 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 83.71% 

11 Kuenzang Norbu  104126 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 81.45% 

2017 
Cohort, 

3rd Year 

12 Sonam Choden Dorji  103967 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 81.94% 

13 Hrithik Mehta  103835 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 88.30% 

14 Sangay Choeten  104060 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 84.18% 

 

Dean’s List for the fall 2019 Semester 

Sl # Student Name ER# Programme 
Sem 

Avg 
Cohort 

1 Ishore Koirala  105972 Business Foundation 82.43% 

2019 

Cohort, 
1st Sem 

2 Kinzang Dendup  105657 Business Foundation 80.94% 

3 Chimi Dema  106505 Business Foundation 78.11% 

4 Kinlay Bidha Sherpa  106601 Business Foundation 78.08% 

5 Tshewang Dem  105835 Business Foundation 77.49% 

6 Prakash Karki  105809 Business Foundation 77.37% 

7 Yeshi Zangmo 105828 Business Foundation 76.70% 

8 Chhimi Dem  103292 Business Foundation 75.56% 

9 Tenzin Wangchuk  105924 Business Foundation 71.77% 

10 Bhuwan Bhandari  106956 Business Foundation 71.65% 

11 Tshering Pelden  107115 Business Foundation 71.58% 

12 Tashi Tobdhen  106511 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 80.40% 

13 Namgay Dorji  105624 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 80.09% 

14 Tshedrup Dorji  106949 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 79.41% 

15 Tshering Deki  106217 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 82.67% 

16 Tenzin Lhazom  105893 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 80.97% 
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17 Namgay Om  106069 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 80.21% 

18 Tshering Wangmo  106517 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 78.62% 

19 Karma Wangmo  105904 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 77.15% 

20 Rinzin Penjor  105919 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 73.90% 

21 Namgay Lhaden  106507 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 86.27% 

22 Dechen Yeshi Lhamo  106519 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 79.97% 

23 Sonam Tobgay  106528 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 84.88% 

24 Ugyen Phuntsho  106607 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 84.72% 

25 Yungdrung Wangmo  106264 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 79.88% 

26 Tshering Khenden Namda  105589 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 81.01% 

27 Pranita Sharma  106664 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 79.45% 

28 Norbu Choksum Zangmo  105703 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 79.18% 

29 Kezang Dechen Choden  105621 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 77.65% 

30 Yam Kumer Poudel  106165 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 74.89% 

31 Karma Deki Wangdi  200962 Business Foundation 83.44% 

32 Thinley Gyeltshen  200964 Business Foundation 81.43% 

33 Bardan Limboo 200845 Business Foundation 78.94% 

34 Krishna Prasad Adhikari  200908 Business Foundation 77.70% 

35 Nirmal Kafley 200954 Business Foundation 77.34% 

36 Pema Choki  200960 Business Foundation 77.06% 

37 Dorji Lhaden  200925 Business Foundation 76.00% 

38 Khunkhen Wangmo 106465 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 78.49% 

39 Goma Pradhan 106281 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 76.59% 

40 Yeshi Paldon 106433 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 76.27% 

41 Dawa Tshering Sherpa  104483 Bachelor of Business Administration 72.83% 

2018 

Cohort, 
3rd Sem 

42 Khandu Wangchuk  105513 Bachelor of Business Administration 70.04% 

43 Sunny Subba  105542 Bachelor of Commerce 83.12% 

44 Dorji Dema  104775 Bachelor of Commerce 81.79% 

45 Tenzin Yangden  104287 Bachelor of Commerce 80.68% 

46 Pema Choki  104748 Bachelor of Commerce 80.62% 

47 Rinzin Norbu  104779 Bachelor of Commerce 79.07% 

48 Dorji Wangdi  105461 Bachelor of Commerce 78.42% 

49 Sonam Wangmo  104870 Bachelor of Commerce 78.03% 

50 Kuenga Norbu  105381 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 85.05% 

51 Sonam Choden  104821 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 81.49% 

52 Jurmey Choden Rinzin  103836 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 80.51% 

53 Dristi Sharma  104519 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 73.81% 

54 Jigme Sonam  104489 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 77.00% 

55 Karma Cheki  104796 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 76.13% 
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56 Sonam Dechen Samdrup  105028 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 75.54% 

57 Kinzang Gyeltsho  105161 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 74.25% 

58 Kinley Wangmo  104353 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 77.24% 

59 Sarita Poudel  104813 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 76.30% 

60 Sangay Laythro  104794 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 73.57% 

61 Deki Tshering  104558 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 71.47% 

62 Tshewang Choden  104823 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 79.85% 

63 Punam Rai  104751 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 78.07% 

64 Ugyen Zangmo  104793 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 74.61% 

65 Kristina Powdyel  104862 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 74.53% 

66 Kinley Pema Choden  104764 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 82.34% 

67 Norbu Wangdi  104791 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 81.59% 

68 Namgay Drolma  105578 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 79.45% 

69 Pema Yangchen  105083 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 80.70% 

70 Alexandria Victoria Caesare  105431 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 80.45% 

71 Sonam Pelden  105515 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 80.22% 

72 Ugyen Wangmo  104818 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 79.59% 

73 Pema Lhendup  104869 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 78.36% 

74 Palden Wangmo  104478 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 77.24% 

75 Tandin Bidha  200789 Bachelor of Commerce 78.05% 

76 Sonam Zangmo  200788 Bachelor of Commerce 78.01% 

77 Sonam Jamtsho  200798 Bachelor of Commerce 76.82% 

78 Yeshi Dema  200751 Bachelor of Commerce 75.27% 

79 Ngawang Thinley  200780 Bachelor of Commerce 75.20% 

80 Ugyen Chorten  200782 Bachelor of Commerce 74.66% 

81 Tandin Nidup  200783 Bachelor of Commerce 74.16% 

82 Tshering Gyaltshen  200727 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 73.12% 

83 Gonpo Dorji  200793 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 71.20% 

84 Sonam Palden 104961 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 83.61% 

85 Rohine Subedi 104812 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 81.29% 

86 Tandin Pem 105187 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 80.70% 

87 Sangay Kunchok 104234 Bachelor of Business Administration 77.52% 

2017 
Cohort, 

5th Sem 

88 Sonam Gagyel Lekphell  103988 Bachelor of Business Administration 72.98% 

89 Doekar Lhamo  103961 Bachelor of Business Administration 72.76% 

90 Sonam Dema  104017 Bachelor of Business Administration 72.09% 

91 
Phuntshok Dechen 
Yangchen  

103535 Bachelor of Commerce 79.57% 

92 Tshering Wangmo  104032 Bachelor of Commerce 77.66% 

93 Ugyen Lhamo  103852 Bachelor of Commerce 75.62% 

94 Tshoki Lhamo  104062 Bachelor of Commerce 72.78% 
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95 Suraj Tamang  104099 Bachelor of Commerce 71.86% 

96 Tshegye Tshering  104135 Bachelor of Commerce 70.77% 

97 Praketi Thapa  103779 Bachelor of Commerce 70.76% 

98 Thinley Namgyal  104110 Bachelor of Computer Applications 74.69% 

99 Kuenzang Norbu  104126 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 79.89% 

100 Kuenzang Thakchu Dorji  104057 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 76.97% 

101 Namgay Tshering  103508 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 74.57% 

102 Sonam Choden Dorji  103967 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 81.93% 

103 Nidup Dorji  104040 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 81.17% 

104 Sangay Tshering  104037 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 80.61% 

105 Chador Phuntsho  103847 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 76.64% 

106 Dorji Wangchuk  104042 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 80.02% 

107 Yeshi Choden  103843 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 76.87% 

108 Pema Dema  103989 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 76.78% 

109 Hrithik Mehta  103835 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 87.82% 

110 Tshering Yangdon  104230 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 83.54% 

111 Galay Yangzom  104056 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 81.47% 

112 Sangay Choeten  104060 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 81.81% 

113 Sangay Wangdi  104059 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 80.49% 

114 Sonam Choden  200617 Bachelor of Commerce 82.29% 

115 Gem Lham  200652 Bachelor of Commerce 78.89% 

116 Sabitri Katwal  200646 Bachelor of Commerce 77.83% 

117 Sonam Zangmo  200602 Bachelor of Commerce 77.25% 

118 Pelden Wangmo  200641 Bachelor of Commerce 77.10% 

119 Kinley Yangden  200582 Bachelor of Commerce 79.21% 

2016 

Cohort, 
7th Sem 

120 Yangdu Tshering  200549 Bachelor of Commerce 75.96% 

121 Lekey Zangmo  200530 Bachelor of Commerce 74.88% 

122 Nima Zangpo  200556 Bachelor of Commerce 74.00% 

 

Dean’s List for the spring 2020 Semester 

Sl #  Student Name ER# Programme 
Sem 

Avg 
Year 

1 Kinzang Dendup  105657 Business Foundation 80.46% 

2019 
Cohort, 

2nd Sem 

2 Ishore Koirala  105972 Business Foundation 79.15% 

3 Yeshi Zangmo  105828 Business Foundation 78.35% 

4 Tshewang Dem  105835 Business Foundation 78.34% 

5 Kinlay Bidha Sherpa  106601 Business Foundation 75.82% 

6 Prakash Karki  105809 Business Foundation 75.82% 

7 Ngawang Zangmo  106242 Business Foundation 75.80% 

8 Chowing Zangmo  106610 Business Foundation 75.55% 
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9 Pema Wangmo  106229 Business Foundation 74.95% 

10 Tenzin Wangchuk  105924 Business Foundation 74.59% 

11 Thinley Wangmo  106864 Business Foundation 74.04% 

12 Namgay Dorji  105624 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 79.68% 

13 Tshedrup Dorji  106949 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 79.51% 

14 Yonten Kuenphen Rinzin  106170 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 76.89% 

15 Namgay Om  106069 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 82.39% 

16 Tenzin Lhazom  105893 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 82.11% 

17 Tshering Wangmo  106517 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 81.58% 

18 Tshering Deki  106217 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 81.54% 

19 Karma Wangmo  105904 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 77.38% 

20 Kinley Tenzin  106043 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 74.48% 

21 Namgay Lhaden  106507 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 81.97% 

22 Choyang Namgay Dolma 106173 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 78.50% 

23 Yungdrung Wangmo  106264 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 80.56% 

24 Sonam Tobgay  106528 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 78.45% 

25 Kelzang Tobdhen Yoeser 106598 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 73.10% 

26 Anita Gurung  106131 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 71.59% 

27 Norbu Choksum Zangmo  105703 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 76.81% 

28 Yam Kumer Poudel  106165 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 76.63% 

29 Kezang Dechen Choden  105621 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 76.25% 

30 Thinley Gyeltshen  200964 Business Foundation 75.14% 

31 Tshering Lham  200874 Business Foundation 73.18% 

32 Goma Pradhan 106281 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 79.41% 

33 Khunkhen Wangmo 106465 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 78.25% 

34 Yeshi Paldon 106433 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 78.11% 

35 Tenzin Zomba  105354 Bachelor of Business Administration 73.93% 

2018 
Cohort, 

4th Sem 

36 Kuenchok Choden Dorji  105004 Bachelor of Business Administration 71.14% 

37 Sunny Subba  105542 Bachelor of Commerce 77.44% 

38 Dorji Dema  104775 Bachelor of Commerce 76.18% 

39 Pema Choki  104748 Bachelor of Commerce 75.45% 

40 Tenzin Yangden  104287 Bachelor of Commerce 74.73% 

41 Tshering Lhamo Lepcha  104414 Bachelor of Commerce 73.73% 

42 Sonam Wangmo  104870 Bachelor of Commerce 73.38% 

43 Sonam Choki  104663 Bachelor of Commerce 73.26% 

44 Kuenga Norbu  105381 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 81.55% 

45 Jurmey Choden Rinzin  103836 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 80.47% 

46 Sonam Choden  104821 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 75.28% 

47 Karma Pem Dema  105602 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 75.00% 

48 Kinzang Gyeltsho  105161 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 79.43% 

49 Sonam Dechen Samdrup  105028 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 78.63% 

50 Sonam Tenzin  104834 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 77.21% 
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51 Karma Cheki  104796 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 76.95% 

52 Kinley Wangmo  104353 Bachelor or Arts in English Studies 75.18% 

53 Gaki Nyima Tamang  105340 Bachelor or Arts in English Studies 73.47% 

54 Sarita Poudel  104813 Bachelor or Arts in English Studies 70.29% 

55 Kristina Powdyel  104862 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 80.14% 

56 Khamsum Choden Dorji  104382 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 78.72% 

57 Tshewang Choden  104823 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 76.89% 

58 Punam Rai 104751 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 74.28% 

59 Kinley Pema Choden  104764 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 84.92% 

60 Namgay Drolma  105578 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 80.98% 

61 Mindup  105591 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 79.07% 

62 Sonam Pelden  105515 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 81.94% 

63 Deki Yangzom  104607 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 81.43% 

64 Pema Choden  104516 Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 78.05% 

65 Ugyen Wangmo  104818 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 78.20% 

66 Bishnu Bhakta Rai  104365 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 76.85% 

67 Singye Lekden 104401 Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 76.61% 

68 Tashi Gayleg  200677 Bachelor of Commerce 76.19% 

69 Pabitra Khandal 200698 Bachelor of Commerce 75.27% 

70 Sonam Choki  200648 Bachelor of Commerce 72.76% 

71 Cheten Yangzom  200810 Bachelor of Commerce 72.65% 

72 Sonam Zangmo  200788 Bachelor of Commerce 72.39% 

73 Tandin Zam 200835 Bachelor of Commerce 71.88% 

74 Prem Singh Lepcha 200781 Bachelor of Commerce 71.84% 

75 Bikash Gurung  200796 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 72.97% 

76 Tshering Gyaltshen  200727 Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 71.31% 

77 Rohine Subedi 104812 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 85.46% 

78 Sonam Palden 104961 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 83.81% 

79 Tandin Pem 105187 Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 82.54% 

80 Doekar Lhamo 103961 Bachelor of Business Administration 79.89% 

2017 

Cohort, 
6th Sem 

81 Sangay Kunchok  104234 Bachelor of Business Administration 77.06% 

82 Sonam Gagyel Lekphell  103988 Bachelor of Business Administration 74.61% 

83 Tshering Wangmo  104072 Bachelor of Business Administration 72.64% 

84 
Phuntshok Dechen 

Yangchen 
103535 Bachelor of Commerce 79.62% 

85 Tshering Wangmo  104032 Bachelor of Commerce 75.93% 

86 Ugyen Lhamo  103852 Bachelor of Commerce 73.81% 

87 Karma Phuntsho Choden  104069 Bachelor of Commerce 72.48% 

88 Pema Pawo Tenzin  103809 Bachelor of Commerce 71.23% 

89 Kinley Zangmo 104237 Bachelor of Commerce 71.02% 

90 Pema Dema  104152 Bachelor of Commerce 70.90% 

91 Thinley Namgyal  104110 Bachelor of Computer Applications 76.46% 
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92 Kuenzang Norbu  104126 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 83.01% 

93 Kuenzang Thakchu Dorji  104057 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 79.51% 

94 Samphelma Rigsel Yargay  103979 Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 76.71% 

95 Sangay Tshering  104037 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 82.19% 

96 Sonam Choden Dorji  103967 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 81.95% 

97 Tshering Choden 103815 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 80.35% 

98 Ugyen Phuntsho  103771 Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 78.77% 

99 Dorji Wangchuk  104042 Bachelor or Arts in English Studies 76.60% 

100 Namsar Lhendue  104013 Bachelor or Arts in English Studies 74.28% 

101 Pema Choden 104048 Bachelor or Arts in English Studies 74.21% 

102 Hrithik Mehta 103835 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 88.78% 

103 Galay Yangzom  104056 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 83.45% 

104 Tandin Lhamo 104052 Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 82.48% 

105 Sangay Choeten  104060 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 86.54% 

106 Ugyen Zangmo  104258 Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 84.85% 

107 Sonam Choden  200617 Bachelor of Commerce 74.96% 

108 Gem Lham  200652 Bachelor of Commerce 72.66% 

109 Sonam Zangmo  200602 Bachelor of Commerce 72.56% 

110 Ugyen Wangdi 200621 Bachelor of Commerce 71.75% 

111 Pelden Wangmo  200641 Bachelor of Commerce 70.98% 

112 Yangdu Tshering  200549 Bachelor of Commerce 76.58% 

2016 
Cohort, 

8th Sem 

113 Kinley Yangden  200582 Bachelor of Commerce 74.65% 

114 Lekey Zangmo  200530 Bachelor of Commerce 74.45% 

115 Kamal Pokwal  200559 Bachelor of Commerce 74.12% 

 

Topper’s List for the Academic Year 2019-2020 

Sl # Student Name ER# Position Programme Year 

1 Ishore Koirala 105972 First Position Business Foundation 

1st Year,  
2019 

Cohort 

2 Kinzang Dendup 105657 Second Position Business Foundation 

3 Namgay Dorji 105624 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 

4 Tshedrup Dorji 106949 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 

5 Tshering Deki 106217 First Position Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 

6 Tenzin Lhazom 105893 Second Position Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 

7 Karma Wangmo 105904 First Position Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 

8 Rinzin Penjor 105919 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 

9 Namgay Lhaden 106507 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 

10 Choyang Namgay Dolma 106173 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 

11 Sonam Tobgay 106528 First Position Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 

12 Yungdrung Wangmo 106264 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 

13 Pranita Sharma 106664 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 

14 Kelzang Tobdhen Yoeser 106598 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 
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15 Norbu Choksum Zangmo 105703 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 

16 Kezang Dechen Choden 105621 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 

17 Khunkhen Wangmo 106465 First Position Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 

18 Goma Pradhan 106281 Second Position Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 

19 Thinley Gyeltshen 200964 First Position Business Foundation 

20 Tshering Lham 200874 Second Position Business Foundation 

21 Tenzin Zomba 105354 First Position Bachelor of Business Administration 

2nd Year, 
2018 

Cohort 

22 Dawa Tshering Sherpa 104483 Second Position Bachelor of Business Administration 

23 Sunny Subba 105542 First Position Bachelor of Commerce 

24 Dorji Dema 104775 Second Position Bachelor of Commerce 

25 Kuenga Norbu 105381 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 

26 Jurmey Choden Rinzin 103836 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 

27 Sonam Dechen Samdrup 105028 First Position Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 

28 Kinzang Gyeltsho 105161 Second Position Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 

29 Kinley Wangmo 104353 First Position Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 

30 Sarita Poudel 104813 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 

31 Tshewang Choden 104823 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 

32 Kristina Powdyel 104862 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 

33 Kinley Pema Choden 104764 First Position Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 

34 Norbu Wangdi 104791 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 

35 Sonam Pelden 105515 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 

36 Deki Yangzom 104607 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Anthropology 

37 Ugyen Wangmo 104818 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 

38 Pema Lhendup 104869 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Mass Communication 

39 Sonam Palden 104961 First Position Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 

40 Rohine Subedi 104812 Second Position Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Mid Wifery 

41 Sonam Zangmo 200788 First Position Bachelor of Commerce 

42 Tashi Gayleg 200677 Second Position Bachelor of Commerce 

43 Tshering Gyaltshen 200727 First Position Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 

44 Gonpo Dorji 200793 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 

45 Sangay Kunchok 104234 First Position Bachelor of Business Administration 

3rd Year,  
2017 

Cohort 

46 Doekar Lhamo 103961 Second Position Bachelor of Business Administration 

47 Phuntshok Dechen Yangchen 103535 First Position Bachelor of Commerce 

48 Tshering Wangmo 104032 Second Position Bachelor of Commerce 

49 Kuenzang Norbu 104126 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 

50 Kuenzang Thakchu Dorji 104057 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Sociology 

51 Sonam Choden Dorji 103967 First Position Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 

52 Sangay Tshering 104037 Second Position Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management 

53 Dorji Wangchuk 104042 First Position Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 

54 Pema Choden 104048 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in English Studies 

55 Hrithik Mehta 103835 First Position Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 

56 Galay Yangzom 104056 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in Development Economics 
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57 Sangay Choeten 104060 First Position Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 

58 Ugyen Zangmo 104258 Second Position Bachelor of Arts in History and Dzongkha 

59 Thinley Namgyal 104110 First Position Bachelor of Computer Applications 

60 Deki Phuntsho Wangmo 104137 Second Position Bachelor of Computer Applications 

61 Sonam Choden 200617 First Position Bachelor of Commerce 

62 Gem Lham 200652 Second Position Bachelor of Commerce 

63 Kinley Yangden 200582 First Position Bachelor of Commerce 4th Year, 
2016 

Cohort 64 Yangdu Tshering 200549 Second Position Bachelor of Commerce 
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